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LIST OF ALL GRANT AWARDEES (STAFF) 

S/N  NAME  STUDY TITLE EMAIL 

1.  Eustes Kigongo Use of text-reminders to improve uptake of Pediatric 

vaccines in Lira District, Northern Uganda 

ekigongo@lirauni.ac.ug  

2.  Anna Grace Auma Effectiveness of an obstetrics triage protocol in reducing 

patient waiting time among pregnant women in the 

obstetric unit of Lira Regional Referral hospital in 

Northern Uganda: a quasi-experimental study 

annakado4@gmail.com  

3.  Samson Udho  Adolescents’ experience of childbirth in Post-conflict 

Northern Uganda 

sudho@lirauni.ac.ug  

4.  Ogwang John   

Ejang Mary  mejang@lirauni.ac.ug  

6.  Ojulong Andrew  andrew.ojulong@gmail.com  

7.  Aryek-Kwe Josephine  josephinearyek@gmail.com  

8.  Gad Kwizera Heat stress Management in Cattle using Android Mobile 

Application: A case of the mid-northern Agro-ecological 

Zone of Uganda 

gadk@lirauni.ac.ug  

9.  Charles Bonny Opio Empowering Women to enhance income through Gender-

Inclusive Microenterprise Development in Lira City West 

Division 

copio@lirauni.ac.ug  
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10.  Judith Akello Abal Unpacking the influence of women’s economic jabal@lirauni.ac.ug  

11.  Edward Kumakech  ekumakech@lirauni.ac.ug  

12.  Atwai Robert Enhancing the level of iron supply in the diet of pregnant 

anemic mothers 15-49 years in Lango sub-region 

robertatwai@gmail.com  

13.  Musinguzi Marvin  musinguzimarvin0@gmail.com   

14.  Ojok Opio Innocent  ojokopioinnocent@gmail.com  

15.  Nakaziba Rebecca  d2rebecca1@gmail.com  

16.  Emmy Ogwok  emmyogwok@gmail.com  

17.  Bernard Omech  bgomech@gmail.com  
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STUDENTS 

S/N NAME STUDY TITLE EMAIL 

1.  Isihaka Kyomuhendo   

Asiimwe Jeremiah 

Ronald 

 Jerrymontana653@gmail.com  

3.  Okullo Christopher 

Oneka 

Prevalence, associated factors and traditional 

treatment of epilepsy in Lira District 

okullochrist98@gmail.com  

4.  Ekung Emmanuel Improving immediate postpartum modern 

contraceptive uptake among postpartum mothers 

in Lira City, Northern Uganda 

emmaekung@gmail.com  

5.  Kasaija Deo  deokasaija633@gmail.com  

6.  Akello Brenda Odongo   
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Lucy Alobo   

Juliet Nakakawa   

Mpombe Jannat  mpombejannat@gmail.com  

10.  Vieira Patrick Bwami Recycling Polyethene bags (Kaveera) to fuel 

(Paraffin) via Pyrolysis 

 

Vicky Caroline Achayo   achayovickycaroline@gmail.com  

12.  Lubangakene Julius  lubangakenejulius2021@gmail.com  

13.  Kimbowa Peter Understanding Relapse in Bipolar Disorder 

Patients in Uganda: A Comprehensive Analysis 

of Social, Biological, and Psychological Factors 

Peterkimbowa826@gmail.com  

14.  Jesper Bakaluba   
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